Florida Department of Transportation

Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 01200416 Call Order: 004 Proposal: E1T73-R0O

Counties: LEE

Road Name: Pipe Inspection, Cleaning, Repair and Ditch Pavement Repair

Limits: Midpoint

Project(s): 43272917250(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Days:

Total Bridge Length: 0.000 Miles Letting Date:

Total Proposal Length: 0.000 Miles Contract Execution Days:

Proposal Budget Estimate:

Special Start Date:

Aquis/Flexible Start Time:

$396,215.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

District:01

365
04/16/20
10

N/A

The work under this Contract consists of PIPE INSPECTION, CLEANING, REPAIR AND DITCH PAVEMENT REPAIR.

ALT Item

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E1T73-R0
Description

Section 0001 TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES CONTROL (MH)

0102- 2- 1
0121- 70- 2
0173- 76-
0173-77- 1
0210- 1- 1
0210- 2-
0339- 1-
0425- 11-
0425- 15- 41
0425- 15- 42
0425- 15- 51
0425- 15- 52
0425- 74- 1
0425- 74- 2
0425- 78-
0425- 82-
0430- 94- 1
0430- 94- 2
0430- 94- 3
0430- 94- 4
0430-174-112
0430-174-115
0430-174-118
0430-174-124
0430-174-130
0430-174-136

SPECIAL DETOUR 1

FLOWABLE FILL, MAINTENANCE CONTRACTS ONLY
GROUT PIPE INSTALLATION

SUBSURFACE PRESSURE GROUTING, SAND CEMENT
REWORKING LIMEROCK BASE, 6"

LIMEROCK-NEW MATERIAL FOR REWORKING BASE
MISCELLANEOUS ASPHALT PAVEMENT

MODIFY EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE

INLET TOP, REPAIR, CURB INLET

INLET TOP, REPAIR, DITCH BOTTOM INLET

INLET TOP, REPLACE, CURB INLET

INLET TOP, REPLACE, DITCH BOTTOM INLET
MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, <10'
MANHOLES & INLETS CLEANING & SEALING, >10'
INLET CAP, PRECAST

REPLACE GRATE

DESILTING PIPE, 0 - 24"

DESILTING PIPE, 25 - 36"

DESILTING PIPE, 37 - 48"

DESILTING PIPE, 49 - 60"

PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 12"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 15"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 18"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 24"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"SD
PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"SD

Bid Solicitation Notice - Proposal Item Quantities

Unit

LS
CcY
LF
CYy
SY
CYy
TN
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF

Quantity

1.000
1.000
1.000
2.000
20.000
20.000
2.000
1.000
5.000
2.000
10.000
2.000
10.000
10.000
1.000
10.000
5,000.000
5,000.000
1,500.000
1,000.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
8.000
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Call Order: 004 Proposal: E1T73-R0

ALT ltem Description Unit Quantity
0430-174-142 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"SD LF 8.000
0430-174-148 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"SD LF 8.000
0430-174-160 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"SD LF 8.000
0430-174-215 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, LF 8.000

15"SD
0430-174-218 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, LF 8.000
18"SD
0430-174-224 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, LF 8.000
24"SD
0430-174-230 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, LF 8.000
30"SD
0430-174-236 PIPE CULVERT, OPTIONAL MATERIAL, OTHER SHAPE - ELLIP/ARCH, LF 8.000
36"SD
0430-175-112 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 12"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-115  PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 15"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-118 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 18"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-124 PIPE CULVERT,OPTIONAL MATERIAL,ROUND, 24"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-130 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 30"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-136 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 36"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-142 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 42"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-148 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 48"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-154 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 54"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-175-160 PIPE CULVERT, OPT MATERIAL, ROUND, 60"S/CD LF 8.000
0430-200- 23 FLARED END SECTION, CONCRETE, 15" EA 2.000
0430-200- 25 FLARED END SECTION, CONCRETE, 18" EA 2.000
0430-200-29  FLARED END SECTION, CONCRETE, 24" EA 2.000
0430-821- 23 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 15" STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 25 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 18" STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 29 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 24" STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 33 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 30" STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 38 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 36" STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 40 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 42", STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 41 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 48", STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 42 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 54", STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 43 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, 60", STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-821- 61 CLEANING & SEALING EXISTING PIPE JOINT, >60", STORM SEWER EA 10.000
0430-950- DESILTING CONCRETE BOX CULVERT CcY 50.000
0430-982-125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" CD EA 2.000
0430-982-129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" CD EA 2.000
0430-982-133 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" CD EA 2.000
0430-982-138 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" CD EA 2.000
0430-982-140 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" CD EA 2.000
0430-984-121 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 12" SD EA 2.000
0430-984-123 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 15" SD EA 2.000
0430-984-125 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 18" SD EA 2.000
0430-984-129 MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL ROUND, 24" SD EA 2.000
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ALT

Iltem
0430-984-133
0430-984-138
0430-984-140
0430-984-141
0430-984-143
0430-984-623
0430-984-625
0430-984-629
0430-984-633
0430-984-638
0430-990-
0430-991- 1
0524- 1- 2
0524- 1- 4
0524- 2- 2
0906-173- 27

0906-173- 28

E101- 72-
E110- 70-
E425-73- 1
E425-73- 5
E430-949- 13
E430-949- 16
E431- 1-21
E431- 1-22
E431- 1-23
E431- 1- 24
E432- 4-
E570- 5-
E570- 9- 1
E575- 1-

Call Order: 004 Proposal: E1T73-R0
Description

MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 30" SD
MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 36" SIDE DRAIN
MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 42" SD
MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 48" SD
MITERED END SECTION , OPTIONAL ROUND, 60" SD
MITERED END SECTION, OPTIONAL OTHER - ELLIP/ARCH, 15" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 18" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL - ELLIPTICAL / ARCH, 24" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL /ELLIP/ARCH, 30" SD
MITERED END SECT, OPTIONAL /ELLIP/ARCH, 36" SD
MITERED END SECT, REPLACE GRATE
MITERED END SECT, REPLACE SLAB- MAINTENANCE USE ONLY
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 4"
CONCRETE DITCH PAVEMENT, NON REINFORCED, 6"
CONCRETE SLOPE PAVEMENT,NON REINFORCED, 4"

SINGLE COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 432729
-1-72-50

TWO COMPONENT POLYURETHANE INJECTION, PROJECT 432729-1-
72-50

MOBILIZATION (EMERGENCY RESPONSE)
REMOVAL OF FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT
CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MECHANICAL)
CLEANING MANHOLES AND INLETS (MANUAL)
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (4")
DESILTING PIPE (UNDERDRAIN) (6")

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 0-24”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 25-36”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 37-48”

PIPE LINER, CURED IN PLACE, 49-60”

STORM SEWER INSPECTION (VIDEO CAMERA)
FERTILIZER

WATER FOR GRASS & PLANTS

SODDING
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Unit
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
EA
CcYy
SY
SY
53%
GA

LB

EA
SY
EA
EA
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
LF
TN
MG
SY

Quantity
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000
2.000

150.000
50.000
50.000

100.000

100.000

5.000
5.000
15.000
15.000
1,000.000
1,000.000
200.000
200.000
100.000
40.000
16,000.000
1.000
10.000
50.000
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